DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00 \$35.00 Pas=3 2019-930919

Rec:\$35.00 Pgs=3 **06/25/2019 01:40 PM**

AMROCK, INC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1220-22-110-140

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt: (7)

Recording Requested By:

John P. Duignan 752 Lois Court Gardnerville, NV 89460-8023

After Recording Mail To:

John P. Duignan 752 Lois Court Gardnerville, NV 89460-8023

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

John P. Duignan 752 Lois Court Gardnerville, NV 89460-8023

45-8052-80-4994875 3430730-191 QUIT

QUITCLAIM DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, John P. Duignan and Victoria L. Duignan, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to John P. Duignan and Victoria L. Duignan, Trustees of the John and Victoria L. Duignan Family Trust Dated August 28, 2000, whose address is 752 Lois Court, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460-8023,

ALL that real property situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: 752 Lois Court, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460-8023

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

right of survivorship and not as tenants in co	claim Deed dated <u>6-12-19</u> gnan, husband and wife as joint tenants with ommon, as Seller(s) and John P. Duignan and and Victoria L. Duignan Family Trust Dated
WITNESS my/our hands, this 12th day of	Jone, 20 <u>19</u> .
John P. Duignan	Victoria L. Mugnaw Victoria L. Duignan
	is
This instrument was acknowledged Tune , 2019, by John	before me, this <u>/2⁷⁴</u> day of P. Duignan and Victoria L. Duignan.
	NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
Office - Bataman Notary Public CLIFFNE F BATEMAN	CLIFFNE F. BATEMAN Notery Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 93-4789-2 - Expires October 5, 2021
Title and Rank My Commission Expires: <u>1こ/ロン</u> 人	

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LAND SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS IN THE STATE OF NEVADA

LOT 93, AS SHOWN BY MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 5, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON NOVEMBER 4, 1970, IN BOOK 80, PAGE 675, AS DOCUMENT NO. 50056.

Per NRS 111.312 6/20/2019	- The Legal Descrip	tion appeared . as Book		<u>Deed</u> , recorded on age N/A ,
Document No Nevada.	2019-930699	in Douglas	County Records,	Douglas County,

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

a) <u>1220-22-</u> b)	rcel Number(s) 110-140				
c) Cond e) Apt. I g) Agric	oerty: nt Land b) X Sir lo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Bldg. f) Co ultural h) Mo	ngle Fam. Res. I Plex omm'l/Ind'l obile Home	Documen Book: Date of R	corder's option/ t/Instrument #: Page: ecording: Trust Ok BC	4+
b. Deed in L c. Transfer	ue /Sales Price of Property: ieu of Foreclosure Only (va Fax Value: perty Transfer Tax Due:	llue of property)	\$ (\$ \$	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	
If Exemption a. Transfer b. Explain F	n Claimed: Tax Exemption per NRS 37 Reason for Exemption: <u>T</u>	75.090, Section <u>7</u> ransfer to a trus	t for no co	onsideration	
The ur 375.060 and Ni belief, and can herein. Furth determination of per month. Pur additional amounts	wignan/Vintaria	cknowledges, und attion provided is attion if called upo that disallowand esult in a penalty Buyer and Seller	der penalt correct to n to subst ce of any of 10% of shall be jo apacity: (the best of their info antiate the informal claimed exempti the tax due plus in intly and severally	ormation and tion provided on, or other nterest at 1% liable for any
SELLER (GRA	ANTOR) INFORMATION QUIRED)		JYER (GF	RANTEE) INFORM. EQUIRED)	
Address:	John P. Duignan and Victoria L. Duignan 752 Lois Court	Ac	dress:	The John and Vic Duignan Family 1 752 Lois Court	
City: State:	Gardnerville Nevada Zip: 89460-8023	3 St	ty: ate:	Gardnerville Nevada Zip:	89460-8023
COMPANY/PE Print Name:	ERSON REQUESTING REC		red if not scrow #: 6		
Address:	662 Woodward Ave.				

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)